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2023 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship
FREE PRACTICE SESSION 2 - CLASSIFICATION

BRITISH TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 66 | L e ) cadng Honda Civic Type R 1:15411 10 12 112.47
2 1™ 1 gﬁg&&?&é‘wrwg?gé)w.m EXCELRS Hyundai i30N 1:15.927 10 14 0.516 0.516 111.70
3 19 | 2 EJ%Erlijtg/D?;elitovvmliwﬁeors'\(l)il(sGBR) Cupra Leon 1:15.996 11 13 0.585 0.069 111.60
4 32 W 2 R e OTTOM (GBR) Ford Focus ST 116084 4 14 0673 0088 111.47
5 24 3 ok g if VB Meorport BMW 330¢ M Sport 116086 10 12 0675 0002 111.47
6 116 M 4 ey Sk O (GBR) Ford Focus ST 116160 11 14 0749 0074 111.36
7 37T M 5 %‘?g'%/A%EZIBIéARiEQ(ﬁBR) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 1:16.202 8 14 0791  0.042 111.30
8 27 M 6 EA?’QI%Q%[\JA}JSH (GBR) Ford Focus ST 1:16.213 10 15 0.802  0.011 111.28
9 16 | S O kg Honda Civic Type R 1116381 8 13 0970 0168 111.04
10 40 | b LR SMITH (IRL) Vauxhall Astra 116438 12 13 1027 0057 110.96
11 12w 7 ey JELLEY (GBR) BMW 3306 M Sport 1:16.468 11 14 1057 0030 110.91
12 11 | 5 St v g R T) Vauxhall Astra 116501 14 15 1090 0033 110.86
13 4w g Colin TIRKINGTON (GBR) BMW 330¢ M Sport 116542 5 14 1131 0041 110.80
14 123 | ¢ Daniel LLOYD (GBR) Cupra Leon 116565 10 13 1154 0023 110.77
15 17 | T B B ) a0, Cupra Leon 116612 13 16 1201 0047 110.70
16 6 M 9 %Q{B)/TE(;JAESOHFEEHQ(’%ER) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 1:16.706 6 12 1.295  0.094 110.57
17 88 | B o P o) Vauxhall Astra 116745 10 12 1334 0039 110.51
18 42 W 10 e S s (BR) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 1:16.949 6 13 1538 0204 110.22
19 33 M 1 pgam MORGAN (GBR) BMW 330e M Sport 1:16.957 14 16 1546 0008 110.21
20 3 M 12 e o R excELRS Hyunda i30N 116991 8 9 1580 0034 110.16
21 14 13 R P ) CELRS Hyundai 30N 1:17.088 13 15 1677 0097 110.02
2 99 | O R e e HARD. Cupra Leon 1117236 11 15 1825 0148 109.81
23 77 M 14 ﬁ@TRﬁ?&RNE(GBR) Ford Focus ST 1:17.617 9 14 2206  0.381 109.27
24 96 | 10 é?gitw?t#;[lg;d(gglsgwn Cupra Leon 1:17.646 7 18 2.235  0.029 109.23
25 70 | 11 X\r{!elll\llgl?rs\[/)\érlfkill_'légrﬁsl)?acing Honda Civic Type R 1:18.207 3 10 2.796 0561 108.45
2% 28 | 12 Nicolas HAMILTON (GBR) Cupra Leon 118379 6 15 2968 072 108.21
27 22 M 15 é\gg;o':éleigTE;fo?o(R%?Nﬁ)ExchRs Hyundai i30N 1:19.286 15 16 3.875 0.907 106.97

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Thruxton: 2.3560 miles
Date: 03/06/2023 Start: 12:05 Finish: 12:40

Race Director : lan Watson Stewards : Timekeeper : Craig Smith

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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